
Ulster Automobile Club Ltd.
The Ballyrobert Vauxhall Craigantlet Centenary Hillclimb

MSA British Hill Climb Championship 2013

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun164ft X-RoadMid MPHAllard Top MPH Run264ft X-RoadMid MPHAllard Top MPH Run364ft X-RoadMid MPHAllard Top MPHPos
2    Scott Moran                                       151  40.212.0814.16 4.65131 4.3417.06133  40.522.1114.39 4.62131 4.4617.05130          
5    Wallace Menzies                                   152  40.332.0414.04 4.44128 4.6117.24132  41.482.0313.95 4.51115 5.1417.88128          
1    Trevor Willis                                     153  40.931.9213.88 4.78125 4.5117.76114  40.712.0013.90 4.71130 4.6417.46120          
56   Alex Summers                                      154  41.711.9513.98 4.71124 4.5818.44114  42.612.0614.53 4.91121 4.6818.49116          
3    Roger Moran                                       155  42.082.1315.00 4.73116 4.8617.49126  43.672.2115.85 4.85107 5.1217.85123          
7    Will Hall                                         156  43.352.0214.74 4.86108 5.1718.58120  42.302.0114.42 4.78124 4.6518.45113          
8    Tom New                                           157  42.492.1114.99 4.65112 4.8518.00118  43.172.1215.55 4.71108 5.0917.82119          
10   Richard Spedding                                  158  43.722.0915.22 5.15104 4.9218.43126  43.462.1414.88 5.37 87 4.9918.22110          
47   Paul Haimes                                       159  43.912.1015.27 4.77119 4.7219.15111  45.532.1116.41 4.95119 5.1319.04108          
140  Dave Uren                                         1510  44.102.0715.15 5.28108 5.0818.59107  49.056.9620.07 5.28108 5.2018.50110          
46   Pat Roche                                         1511  44.671.9915.35 5.43103 4.9818.91105  44.162.0815.35 5.39104 4.8118.61107  86.612.1015.84 5.93 5825.9138.93 38 
78   Graham Thompson                                   1512  44.492.2215.47 5.33100 5.2718.42115  44.212.2715.69 5.29108 5.0118.22117  44.692.1715.95 5.37111 5.0118.36117 
39   Graham Wynn                                       813  45.421.9715.77 4.89106 5.1819.58105  45.172.0115.89 5.13114 4.8019.35107          
321  Russell Houston                                   1414  46.752.0916.20 5.60101 5.3219.63 99  47.062.2816.54 5.62100 5.3419.56 99  47.532.3516.75 5.63100 5.4619.69 98 
32   Christopher Houston                               1415  47.342.1616.19 5.77 98 5.4419.94 91  47.302.3516.26 5.68 98 5.4519.91 95  47.042.2816.01 5.67100 5.5319.83100 
40   Nicola Menzies                                    1516  47.342.2116.72 5.15109 5.2520.22102  49.892.2118.41 5.48 95 5.7220.28 92          
281  David Warburton                                   517  49.642.3918.18 5.77 92 5.7219.97 98  48.882.4417.72 5.81 95 5.6019.75 96 FAIL 2.3622.9635.52 53 8.62  
96   Chris McKimm                                      1418  51.902.6318.76 6.28 84 6.1120.75 90  49.352.5217.53 5.94 92 5.6220.26 90  50.913.2018.38 6.05 91 5.7520.73 89 
38   Rudi Gage                                         819  50.682.4817.62 6.91 82 5.5920.56 85  49.552.5017.07 6.61 83 5.4420.43 88  51.672.5118.11 6.85 82 5.6121.10 89 
138  Roger Gage                                        820  49.812.4317.22 6.60 84 5.4220.57 89  49.602.3917.19 6.55 84 5.3120.55 90          
163  George Stevenson                                  1421  49.852.3917.51 5.90 91 5.6720.77 93  58.812.8122.16 6.70 80 6.3423.61 77          
90   Mark Lancashire                                   1222  50.461.9918.25 6.07 99 5.7520.39 98  71.372.2138.67 6.14 91 5.9620.60 99  50.192.0518.21 6.02 96 5.7420.22 98 
306  David Francis                                     923  50.262.7018.67 5.96 88 5.7019.93 94  50.802.6219.04 5.96 85 5.8219.98 97  50.262.8818.87 5.93 92 5.6319.83 98 
30   Mark Francis                                      924  50.862.7418.64 5.79 85 6.0120.42 96  51.172.6718.79 5.91 81 6.1020.37 98  50.382.8118.41 5.93 83 5.9520.09 98 
315  Richard Francis                                   725  51.432.2418.32 6.25 89 5.8920.97 92  50.472.3417.94 6.29 89 5.5520.69 91  50.652.3217.78 6.17 90 5.7520.95 90 
28   Allan Warburton                                   526  54.082.3919.65 6.12 82 6.4821.83 91  54.322.4420.30 6.10 78 6.3121.61 89  50.702.4018.40 5.71 91 5.8420.75 93 
11   Neil Dugan                                        927  51.752.2618.21 6.42 89 6.0521.07 88  51.162.3017.91 6.33 89 6.0220.90 90  52.022.3818.35 6.38 89 5.9821.31 86 
146  Mike Fitzsimons                                   1528  51.502.1418.48 5.89 81 6.0721.06 94  51.252.2018.46 5.85 82 6.0720.87 87          
43   David Hunter                                      329  52.032.1718.89 6.30 92 5.9120.93 91  69.602.1419.06 6.14 93 9.9834.42 43  52.132.2019.00 6.32 91 6.0420.77 93 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   330  53.172.1619.32 6.75 88 6.0521.05 90  52.182.1719.07 6.45 88 6.0420.62 91  52.102.1419.06 6.40 89 5.8520.79 90 
201  Gardiner McIlwaine                                731  52.892.3519.12 6.45 88 6.1521.17 87  52.322.5018.49 6.45 87 6.1721.21 86  52.872.4518.58 6.58 84 6.1321.58 87 
41   John Stewart                                      1432  52.483.1620.02 6.12 95 5.7120.63 93                  
86   Graham Boyce                                      533  53.232.6619.16 6.58 85 5.9321.56 84  52.682.7419.07 6.52 86 6.0621.03 89  52.782.7419.20 6.50 87 5.9021.18 87 
14   Steven Gault                                      6B34  52.902.6018.97 6.89 79 5.9321.11 88  53.392.7119.27 6.99 78 5.8121.32 85          
444  Paul Montgomery                                   335  53.652.2719.53 6.49 90 6.0121.62 86  54.312.2620.36 6.43 91 6.0221.50 87  54.322.3720.32 6.35 92 5.9421.71 89 
150  Michael White                                     336  53.822.3320.43 5.83 93 6.5421.02 94 FAIL 2.3344.82          
87   Derek Millar                                      537  55.742.5720.52 6.55 84 6.5222.15 88  56.662.5220.95 6.91 77 6.7722.03 89  54.722.4819.99 6.69 82 6.3721.67 89 
79   Kieron Smyth                                      538  55.912.4320.84 6.81 84 6.4121.85 84  55.522.4520.94 6.54 80 6.3521.69 88          
296  David McKimm                                      1439  56.272.4220.95 6.61 80 6.0922.62 82  58.512.6922.90 6.48 76 6.7222.41 83          
777  Jackie Harris                                     940  56.792.7820.56 7.16 73 6.7122.36 83  56.682.6920.31 7.23 70 6.6422.50 82  56.369.7420.59 7.15 76 6.5922.03 83 
71   Tom Lawther                                       241  56.852.7421.15 7.27 77 6.3222.11 81  57.632.9921.54 7.41 73 6.3922.29 79  56.532.7520.98 7.16 80 6.2422.15 80 
31   Brian Mutch                                       6B42  57.482.5221.18 7.28 78 6.4922.53 80  56.922.5320.28 7.22 73 6.6522.77 81  56.544.3520.15 7.22 77 6.5522.62 80 
50   Stephen Ross                                      943  56.832.7221.52 7.48 65 6.3721.46 88  56.932.8522.87 6.55 92 6.1321.38 89          
35   Simon Jamison                                     6A44  56.892.6320.51 7.47 75 6.1522.76 79  59.692.7121.28 8.16 69 6.8723.38 76          
63   Jerry Neary                                       545  57.182.6221.69 6.48 82 6.5922.42 85  58.692.6022.26 6.62 84 6.7623.05 85  58.072.7021.64 6.48 84 6.8823.07 80 
61   James Perry                                       546  57.192.4821.13 6.98 81 6.0723.01 81  58.292.5121.20 7.34 75 6.8422.91 79          
169  Tosh Townsend                                     447  59.712.8723.11 7.21 75 6.9122.48 79  57.662.7821.97 6.99 81 6.6522.05 82  92.922.9322.35 7.61 5910.6552.31 28 
70   Chris Rogan                                       6A48  58.302.6320.91 7.78 71 6.4923.12 75  57.702.5820.54 7.74 70 6.3823.04 76          
16   Trevor Faulkner                                   749  58.332.4121.24 7.62 72 6.6322.84 78  57.712.3620.38 7.67 72 6.5223.14 77  58.552.5321.09 7.72 72 6.6423.10 76 
20   David Finlay                                      250  59.222.9422.24 7.66 74 6.4622.86 81  58.402.8221.72 7.78 75 6.4122.49 83  58.162.7821.51 8.00 73 6.4522.20 84 
23   Gary Milligan                                     6A51  58.772.8621.15 7.88 70 6.6023.14 78  58.892.9021.12 8.12 69 6.5123.14 79  58.502.8721.06 7.91 70 6.5223.01 78 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     6B52  60.502.6521.79 7.87 71 7.3223.52 75  59.152.6821.16 8.07 70 6.7223.20 76  60.592.8021.83 8.15 68 6.9523.66 72 
26   Nad Haghighi                                      253  59.792.8622.57 7.51 76 6.5923.12 79  61.482.6622.89 7.26 78 7.0124.32 74  59.512.5722.58 7.42 79 6.4023.11 76 
179  Neil Jennings                                     554  62.942.4024.67 7.01 76 7.0024.26 81  60.012.4322.76 6.52 79 6.7224.01 82          
12   Peter Herbert                                     255  60.112.48 3.0326.72 75 6.6323.73 78  61.862.3422.85 7.72 75 6.9124.38 74  60.572.3822.73 7.81 75 6.5123.52 78 
34   Alex Graham                                       756  61.342.9123.31 8.24 70 6.8422.95 76  60.892.9923.16 8.25 71 6.5922.89 77          
77   Michael Beattie                                   1657  62.222.9222.93 8.23 68 6.9124.15 71  61.342.9522.45 8.22 68 6.9123.76 75  60.973.0222.38 8.25 67 6.8123.53 76 
73   Robert Davison                                    1658  62.012.8022.77 8.23 66 6.9124.10 71  61.792.6722.43 8.47 65 6.7124.18 72  61.402.8922.54 8.27 65 6.6923.90 73 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     6B59  63.692.9524.97 8.02 69 6.9123.79 74  62.633.1524.09 7.97 69 6.9723.60 75  61.503.1123.28 8.15 70 6.7023.37 76 
60   Roy Coulter                                       6B60  62.362.9222.43 7.95 69 6.9325.05 75  61.902.9522.81 7.75 70 6.8824.46 77          
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     6A61  61.902.7422.51 8.09 69 7.0124.29 73 FAIL 2.6765.36  63.352.7124.35 8.14 67 7.1923.67 75 
119  Alwyn Buchanan                                    6B62  62.092.9223.25 8.33 66 6.8823.63 76  62.433.0223.43 8.29 68 7.1523.56 75  63.662.8823.50 8.41 67 7.0824.67 67 
48   Michael Adams                                     1663  62.272.7922.68 8.97 61 6.7123.91 71  64.992.8423.78 9.23 59 7.0924.89 66          
205  Paul Taggart                                      6A64  62.922.7822.97 8.76 62 6.9224.27 70  63.002.7122.88 8.77 62 6.9624.39 70  62.368.0522.56 8.73 62 6.8324.24 70 
36   Michael Rodgers                                   265  62.772.9423.87 7.91 74 7.2023.79 74  62.472.8423.58 7.92 73 7.2023.77 75  62.552.6923.76 7.80 74 6.9824.01 76 
610  Aaron Jennings                                    166  62.622.9423.81 8.07 70 7.0023.74 70  63.652.9925.26 8.16 70 6.6723.56 74  87.123.0423.6513.75 3512.4337.29 45 
22   Tim Burns                                         467  62.742.9923.60 8.29 69 6.8524.00 73  62.822.9823.90 8.30 69 6.8123.81 73  62.703.0824.09 8.21 70 6.7523.65 75 
21   Tony McLaughlin                                   268  63.692.8123.50 8.52 64 7.3224.35 71  63.102.8623.22 8.51 64 7.0424.33 72  62.722.8223.09 8.61 64 6.9524.07 73 
154  David Evans                                       6A69  63.472.9323.59 8.20 67 7.4124.27 73  63.612.9723.98 8.25 66 7.2424.14 73          
69   Brian Townsend                                    470  68.093.5226.82 7.82 68 7.7925.66 76  64.143.6925.58 7.32 76 7.2224.02 81          
57   Will Corry                                        6B71  64.432.5224.90 7.21 75 7.1725.15 62  65.362.5225.30 7.53 73 7.5524.98 70  65.567.7425.12 7.67 72 7.4125.36 71 
24   Trevor McIlroy                                    1672  64.782.6523.32 8.96 61 7.4025.10 67  68.803.0925.98 9.14 60 7.6925.99 65          
25   Connor Baillie                                    273  66.172.8925.21 8.79 63 7.0725.10 67 227.232.6824.65 9.10 58 8.1485.34 45          
180  Michael Taylor                                    1774  67.903.1126.02 9.35 58 7.2025.33 64  67.213.1625.14 9.48 58 7.2225.37 65  67.783.4225.47 9.30 58 7.3325.68 62 
51   Neil Lutton                                       6B75  67.952.9324.84 9.24 62 7.4926.38 62  67.303.0524.57 8.98 59 7.1826.57 64          
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13   Robert McGimpsey                                  1776  68.832.8925.56 9.55 55 7.5026.22 62  67.962.9024.97 9.73 55 7.4525.81 64  67.503.0024.78 9.58 55 7.1725.97 63 
55   Conn Williamson                                   1677  67.702.7926.88 8.23 72 7.5225.07 73  74.383.1731.96 8.59 67 7.8326.00 66  68.632.8027.20 8.35 70 7.5425.54 68 
95   Mike Adair                                        1678  68.222.7524.88 9.13 61 7.4126.80 63  69.382.8125.96 9.17 60 7.3426.91 63          
33   Paul Robinson                                     1679  73.513.0727.6910.18 53 8.0927.55 59  77.293.4229.9810.16 53 8.4928.66 61  74.362.9027.8610.06 53 8.3728.07 67 
75   John Keatley                                      1780  74.893.3129.81 9.83 59 8.4526.80 64  76.853.2829.2110.82 48 9.6927.13 64          
111  Alan Clarke                                       1781  79.963.2630.5111.48 44 8.6329.34 54  82.103.3131.7211.52 45 8.9729.89 53          
107  Sheelagh Glover                                   1782  80.843.4732.8610.88 49 8.5828.52 56  80.263.0530.9810.98 45 9.1229.18 56          
49   Andrew Storer                                     1783  80.983.2430.8510.96 48 9.1330.04 50                  
15   Simon Thomas                                      1784  81.713.4431.3911.62 46 8.9829.72 52  84.183.6832.9011.76 45 9.2730.25 51          
62   Andrew Storer                                     1785  87.233.2932.7512.55 41 9.9232.01 45  86.923.4032.8112.38 41 9.9631.77 48          
162  Graham Beckett                                    1786  94.633.5434.3912.38 4110.8537.01 38  91.653.2733.5412.38 4110.7834.95 43          
117  Roger Corry                                       1787  94.324.59 4.7457.03 39 9.4232.61 46  91.764.4537.4013.57 40 9.3331.46 47          
54   Hugh Kerr                                         1788  95.444.1537.1713.42 3610.4534.40 42                  
18   Laurence Mawhinney                                789 FAIL 2.7266.49                  
701  Andy Kittle                                       1490                          
4    Jos Goodyear                                      1591                          

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record - Gordon Fogerty - 59.12sec - Fiat X1/9 - 2010

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
610  Aaron Jennings                                    1  62.62  63.65  87.12  62.62 

Class 2 Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc   2WD only
Class Record - Brian Boardman -55.75sec - Toyota MR2 - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
71   Tom Lawther                                       1  56.85  57.63  56.53  56.53 
20   David Finlay                                      2  59.22  58.40  58.16  58.16 
26   Nad Haghighi                                      3  59.79  61.48  59.51  59.51 
12   Peter Herbert                                     4  60.11  61.86  60.57  60.11 
36   Michael Rodgers                                   5  62.77  62.47  62.55  62.47 
21   Tony McLaughlin                                   6  63.69  63.10  62.72  62.72 
25   Connor Baillie                                    7  66.17 227.23   66.17 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record - Ivan McCullough - 51.29sec - Nissan GTR - 2011

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
43   David Hunter                                      1  52.03  69.60  52.13  52.03 
58   Ivan McCullough                                   2  53.17  52.18  52.10  52.10 
444  Paul Montgomery                                   3  53.65  54.31  54.32  53.65 
150  Michael White                                     4  53.82 FAIL   53.82 

Class 4 Road Going Specialist Production Cars up to 2500cc  8 valve
Class Record - Peter Hull - 57.90sec - Westfield - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
169  Tosh Townsend                                     1  59.71  57.66  92.92  57.66 
22   Tim Burns                                         2  62.74  62.82  62.70  62.70 
69   Brian Townsend                                    3  68.09  64.14   64.14 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record - David Warburton - 49.98sec - Caterham 7 - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
281  David Warburton                                   1  49.64  48.88 FAIL  48.88 
28   Allan Warburton                                   2  54.08  54.32  50.70  50.70 
86   Graham Boyce                                      3  53.23  52.68  52.78  52.68 
87   Derek Millar                                      4  55.74  56.66  54.72  54.72 
79   Kieron Smyth                                      5  55.91  55.52   55.52 
63   Jerry Neary                                       6  57.18  58.69  58.07  57.18 
61   James Perry                                       7  57.19  58.29   57.19 
179  Neil Jennings                                     8  62.94  60.01   60.01 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  8V 2WD only
Class Record - Simon Jamison - 57.36sec - Peugeot 205 GTi - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
35   Simon Jamison                                     1  56.89  59.69   56.89 
70   Chris Rogan                                       2  58.30  57.70   57.70 
23   Gary Milligan                                     3  58.77  58.89  58.50  58.50 
123  Ephrem Bogues                                     4  61.90 FAIL  63.35  61.90 
205  Paul Taggart                                      5  62.92  63.00  62.36  62.36 
154  David Evans                                       6  63.47  63.61   63.47 
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Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  16V 2WD only
Class Record - Paul Buchanan - 58.94sec - Nissan Micra - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
14   Steven Gault                                      1  52.90  53.39   52.90 
31   Brian Mutch                                       2  57.48  56.92  56.54  56.54 
274  Jonathan Babb                                     3  60.50  59.15  60.59  59.15 
19   Paul Buchanan                                     4  63.69  62.63  61.50  61.50 
60   Roy Coulter                                       5  62.36  61.90   61.90 
119  Alwyn Buchanan                                    6  62.09  62.43  63.66  62.09 
57   Will Corry                                        7  64.43  65.36  65.56  64.43 
51   Neil Lutton                                       8  67.95  67.30   67.30 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production cars  2WD only
Class Record - David Mutch - 49.78sec - Tiger Suzuki - 2010

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
315  Richard Francis                                   1  51.43  50.47  50.65  50.47 
201  Gardiner McIlwaine                                2  52.89  52.32  52.87  52.32 
16   Trevor Faulkner                                   3  58.33  57.71  58.55  57.71 
34   Alex Graham                                       4  61.34  60.89   60.89 
18   Laurence Mawhinney                                5 FAIL   FAIL 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars up to 1400cc  8 valve or 1000cc 16 valve  2WD only
Class Record - Rudi Gage - 50.54sec - Maguire Mini - 2010

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
39   Graham Wynn                                       1  45.42  45.17   45.17 
38   Rudi Gage                                         2  50.68  49.55  51.67  49.55 
138  Roger Gage                                        3  49.81  49.60   49.60 

Class 9 Sports Libre Cars  2WD only
Class Record - Graham Wynn - 47.17sec - Force LM001 Sports - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
306  David Francis                                     1  50.26  50.80  50.26  50.26 
30   Mark Francis                                      2  50.86  51.17  50.38  50.38 
11   Neil Dugan                                        3  51.75  51.16  52.02  51.16 
777  Jackie Harris                                     4  56.79  56.68  56.36  56.36 
50   Stephen Ross                                      5  56.83  56.93   56.83 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record - Mark Lancashire - 51.26sec - Subaru Impreza - 2012

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
90   Mark Lancashire                                   1  50.46  71.37  50.19  50.19 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc 16 valve
Class Record - Christopher Houston - 47.54sec - OMS CF04 - 2010

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
321  Russell Houston                                   1  46.75  47.06  47.53  46.75 
32   Christopher Houston                               2  47.34  47.30  47.04  47.04 
96   Chris McKimm                                      3  51.90  49.35  50.91  49.35 
163  George Stevenson                                  4  49.85  58.81   49.85 
41   John Stewart                                      5  52.48    52.48 
296  David McKimm                                      6  56.27  58.51   56.27 
701  Andy Kittle                                       7    No Run 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record - Scott Moran - 39.89sec - Gould GR61X - 2011

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
2    Scott Moran                                       1  40.21  40.52   40.21 
5    Wallace Menzies                                   2  40.33  41.48   40.33 
1    Trevor Willis                                     3  40.93  40.71   40.71 
56   Alex Summers                                      4  41.71  42.61   41.71 
3    Roger Moran                                       5  42.08  43.67   42.08 
7    Will Hall                                         6  43.35  42.30   42.30 
8    Tom New                                           7  42.49  43.17   42.49 
10   Richard Spedding                                  8  43.72  43.46   43.46 
47   Paul Haimes                                       9  43.91  45.53   43.91 
140  Dave Uren                                         10  44.10  49.05   44.10 
46   Pat Roche                                         11  44.67  44.16  86.61  44.16 
78   Graham Thompson                                   12  44.49  44.21  44.69  44.21 
40   Nicola Menzies                                    13  47.34  49.89   47.34 
146  Mike Fitzsimons                                   14  51.50  51.25   51.25 
4    Jos Goodyear                                      15    No Run 
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Class 16 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record - Michael Beattie - 59.80sec - Porsche 911 ST - 2010

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
77   Michael Beattie                                   1  62.22  61.34  60.97  60.97 
73   Robert Davison                                    2  62.01  61.79  61.40  61.40 
48   Michael Adams                                     3  62.27  64.99   62.27 
24   Trevor McIlroy                                    4  64.78  68.80   64.78 
55   Conn Williamson                                   5  67.70  74.38  68.63  67.70 
95   Mike Adair                                        6  68.22  69.38   68.22 
33   Paul Robinson                                     7  73.51  77.29  74.36  73.51 

Class 17 Vintage and PVCT Cars
Class Record - Andrew Johnson - 62.39sec - Alfa Romeo - 2011

No. Name Timed Runs       Best   Pos
180  Michael Taylor                                    1  67.90  67.21  67.78  67.21 
13   Robert McGimpsey                                  2  68.83  67.96  67.50  67.50 
75   John Keatley                                      3  74.89  76.85   74.89 
111  Alan Clarke                                       4  79.96  82.10   79.96 
107  Sheelagh Glover                                   5  80.84  80.26   80.26 
49   Andrew Storer                                     6  80.98    80.98 
15   Simon Thomas                                      7  81.71  84.18   81.71 
62   Andrew Storer                                     8  87.23  86.92   86.92 
162  Graham Beckett                                    9  94.63  91.65   91.65 
117  Roger Corry                                       10  94.32  91.76   91.76 
54   Hugh Kerr                                         11  95.44    95.44 

MSA British Hill Climb Championship Round 24

 
No. Name Run1 64ft X-Road Mid MPH Allard Top MPHPos P 1 P 2

3    Roger Moran                                       6  44.19  42.15  41.71 2.12 14.59  4.94 123  4.65 17.53 129 
39   Graham Wynn                                       12  47.55  46.26  44.71 1.97 15.13  4.71 120  5.12 19.75 108 
46   Pat Roche                                         11  47.74  45.52  44.49 2.05 15.26  5.43 103  4.93 18.87 106 
140  Dave Uren                                         10  46.76  44.38  43.94 2.11 15.20  5.24 107  4.84 18.66 107 
47   Paul Haimes                                       9  49.44  44.83  43.49 2.24 15.12  4.92 118  4.63 18.82 106 
10   Richard Spedding                                  8  46.99  44.63  42.95 2.20 14.72  5.15 108  4.73 18.35 110 
7    Will Hall                                         7  45.83  44.14  41.99 2.00 14.40  4.78 120  4.69 18.12 129 
8    Tom New                                           5  43.95  42.38  41.51 2.03 14.58  4.55 112  4.71 17.67 124 
56   Alex Summers                                      4  45.98  42.79  41.38 2.00 13.95  4.72 122  4.61 18.10 117 
1    Trevor Willis                                     3  49.77  41.18  40.52 1.99 13.78  4.73 116  4.49 17.52 122 
5    Wallace Menzies                                   1  42.78  40.57  39.69 2.11 13.41  4.46 126  4.63 17.19 133 
2    Scott Moran                                       2  42.01  40.90  39.78 2.03 13.79  4.67 131  4.37 16.95 137 

MSA British Hill Climb Championship Round 25

 
No. Name Run1 64ft X-Road Mid MPH Allard Top MPHPos P 1 P 2

3    Roger Moran                                       3  44.19  42.15  40.97 2.18 14.46  4.67 119  4.63 17.21 130 
140  Dave Uren                                         9  46.76  44.38  43.80 2.16 15.29  5.26 107  4.94 18.31 114 
47   Paul Haimes                                       12  49.44  44.83  48.17 2.26 19.08  5.12 115  4.94 19.03 106 
39   Graham Wynn                                       10  47.55  46.26  44.01 1.95 15.22  4.82 120  4.87 19.10 112 
46   Pat Roche                                         11  47.74  45.52  44.87 1.98 15.45  5.34 104  4.93 19.15 106 
10   Richard Spedding                                  8  46.99  44.63  42.82 2.15 14.58  5.12 106  4.83 18.29 110 
8    Tom New                                           7  43.95  42.38  42.21 2.17 15.08  4.70 114  4.81 17.62 121 
56   Alex Summers                                      5  45.98  42.79  41.55 2.23 14.14  4.81 119  4.59 18.01 119 
7    Will Hall                                         6  45.83  44.14  41.75 2.03 14.18  4.85 118  4.79 17.93 125 
5    Wallace Menzies                                   4  42.78  40.57  41.04 2.06 14.13  4.94 107  4.81 17.16 133 
1    Trevor Willis                                     2  49.77  41.18  39.96 1.97 13.52  4.76 133  4.35 17.33 118 
2    Scott Moran                                       1  42.01  40.90  39.41 2.05 13.64  4.53 134  4.34 16.90 135 
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